

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 705 of 2024

National Insurance Company Ltd. **Versus** Smt. Diksha Khakradhari & Ors.

16.04.2024	<p>Mr. Raj Awasthi, learned counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Call for record of the claims tribunal.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 1 which is an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents on I.A. No. 1 on payment of process fee as per rules.</p> <p>List this case after service of notice upon the respondents.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge</p>
Sagrika	